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BEFORE 
THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO 

In the Matter of the Application of The East ) 
Ohio Gas Company d /b /a Dominion East ) Case No, 10-2853-GA-RDR 
Ohio to Adjust its Automated Meter Reading ) ^ ^ 
Cost Recovery Charge and Related Matters ) — O 

U TO o 

C ' ° 0% o 
o 

STATEMENT REGARDING DISPUTED ISSUES OF O ^ ^ 
THE EAST OHIO GAS COMPANY D/B/A DOMINION EAST O r i B ^ 

Pursuant to the Attomey Examiner's Entry of Match 3, 2011, The East Ohio Gas Comfflifcy 

d/b/a Dominion East Ohio ("DEO") hereby informs the Commission that the issues raised in 

comments filed by Commission Staff and the Office ofthe Ohio Consumers' Counsel ("OCC") on 

March 30, 2011 have been resolved in principle. Pursuant to the March 3 Entry, DEO, Staff and 

OCC intend to memorialize their agreement in a Stipxilation that will be filed on Friday, April 8, 

2011. One or more parties will provide testimony in support of the Stipulation at the evidentiary 

hearing scheduled for April 11, 2011 at 10:00 a.m. 

Dated: April 6, 2011 Respectfully submitted. 

Mark A. Whitt (Counsel of Record) 
Joel E. Sechler 
Melissa L. Thompson 
CARPENTER LIPPS & LELAND LLP 
280 Plaza, Suite 1300 
280 Nordi H%h Street 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
(614) 3654100 (Telephone) 
(614) 365-9145 (Facsimile) 
whitt@carpenterlipps.com 
sechler@carpenterlipps.com 
thompson@carpenterlipps.com 
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COUNSEL FOR THE EAST OHIO GAS 
COMPANY d/b/a DOMINION EAST 
OHIO 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing Statement Regarding Disputed Issues of The 

East Ohio Gas Company d /b /a Dominion East Ohio was served by electronic ma£ to the following 

persons on this 6th day of April, 2010: 

Janine L. Midgen-Ostrander 

Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel 
Larry Sauer, Esq. 
Joseph Serio, Esq. 
Assistant Consumers' Counsel 
10 West Broad Street, Suite 1800 
Columbus, Ohio 43215-3485 
sauer@occ.state.oh.us 
serio@occ.state.oh.us 

John H. Jones, Esq. 
Attomey General's Office 
Public Utilities Section 
180 East Broad Street, 6"̂  Floor 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
anne.hamerstein@puc.state.oh.us 
stephen.reilly@puc.state.oh.us 

David C. Rinebolt, Esq. 
Colleen L. Mooney, Esq. 
Ohio Partners for Affordable Energy 
231 West Lima Street 
P.O. Box 1793 
Findlay, Ohio 45839 
cmooney2@columbus.rr,com 
drinebolt@ohiopartnets.org 

One of the Attorneys for The East Ohio Gas 
Company d/b/a Dominion East Ohio 
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